 UCLAMP1201P UMW
R
Description
Features
The UClamp series of TVS arrays are designed to pro-
tect sensitive electronics from damage or latch-up due
to ESD.  It is designed to replace multilayer varistors
(MLVs) in portable applications such as cell phones,
note-book computers, and PDAs.  It features large
cross-sec-tional area junctions for conducting high
transient cur-rents.  It offers superior electrical
characteristics such as lower clamping voltage and no
device degradation when compared to MLVs.  They
offer desirable charac-teristics for board level protection
including fast response time, low operating and
clamping voltage, and no device degradation.
The UCLAMP1201P is in a 2-pin, RoHS/WEEE compli-
ant, SLP1006P2 package.  It measures 1.0 x 0.6 x
0.50mm.  The leads are spaced at a pitch of 0.65mm
and are finished with lead-free NiPdAu.  Each device will
protect one line operating at 12 volts.  It gives the
designer the flexibility to protect single lines in applica-
tions where arrays are not practical.  They may be used
to meet the ESD immunity requirements of IEC 61000-
4-2, Level 4 (±15kV air, ±8kV contact discharge).  The
combination of small size and high ESD surge capability
makes them ideal for use in portable applications such
as cellular phones, digital cameras, and MP3 players.
Mechanical Characteristics
Transient protection for data lines to
IEC 61000-4-2 (ESD) ±15kV (air), ±8kV (contact) IEC
61000-4-4 (EFT) 40A (tp = 5/50ns)
Cable Discharge Event (CDE)
Ultra-small package (1.0 x 0.6 x 0.5mm)
Protects one I/O or power line
Low clamping voltage
Working voltage: 12V
Low leakage current
Solid-state silicon-avalanche technology
SLP1006P2 package
RoHS/WEEE Compliant
Nominal Dimensions: 1.0 x 0.6 x 0.50 mm
Lead Finish: NiPdAu
Molding compound flammability rating: UL
94V-0
Marking: Marking code, cathode band
Packaging:
Tape and Reel
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
Applications
Cellular Handsets & Accessories
Personal Digital Assistants (PDAs)
Notebooks & Handhelds
Portable Instrumentation
Digital Cameras
Peripherals
MP3 Players
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
Absolute Maximum Rating
gnitaR lobmyS eula tinU
)sμ02/8=pt(rewoPesluPkaeP P kp 200 W
(tnerruCesluPkaePmumixaM )sμ02/8=pt I pp 8 A
)riA(2-4-00016CEIrepDSE
)tcatnoC(2-4-00016CEIrepDSE
V PP 02-/+
51-/+
Vk
erutarepmeTgnitarepO TJ 521+ot55- C°
erutarepmeTegarotS T GTS 051+ot55- C°
V s
www.umw-ic.com  1 友台半导体有限公司
 UCLAMP1201P UMW
R
Electrical Characteristics (T=25oC)
Parameter Symbol Conditions      Min Typical             Max    Units
egatloVffO-dnatSesreve MWR 21 V
egatloVnwodkaerBesreve RB It Am1= 3.31 5.51 5.71 V
tnerruCegakaeLesreve R V MWR C°52=T,V21= 001.0 1 Aμ
egatloVdrawro F IF Am01= 8.0 V
egatloVgnipmal C I PP t,A1= p sμ02/8= 91 V
egatloVgnipmal C I PP t,A8= p sμ02/8= 52 V
ecnaticapaCnoitcnu j VR zHM1=f,V0= 06 Fp
R V
R V
R I
F V
C V
C V
J C
Typical Characteristics
Non-Repetitive Peak Pulse Power vs. Pulse Time
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
Ambient Temperature - TA (oC)
%
 o
f
R
at
ed
 P
o
w
er
 o
r
I P
P
Power Derating Curve
0.01
0.1
1
10
0.1 1 10 100 1000
Pulse Duration - tp (us)
P
ea
k
P
u
ls
e
P
o
w
er
 -
 P
P
P
 (
kW
)
www.umw-ic.com  2 友台半导体有限公司
Clamping Voltage vs. Peak Pulse Current Forward Voltage vs. Forward Current
Normalized Junction Capacitance vs. Reverse Voltage ESD Clamping
(8kV Contact per IEC 61000-4-2)
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Peak Pulse Current - IPP (A)
C
la
m
pi
ng
 V
ol
ta
ge
 -
V C
 (V
)
Waveform
 Parameters:
tr = 8μs
td = 20μs
0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1
1.1
0 1 2 3 4 5
Reverse Voltage - VR (V)
C
J(
VR
) /
 C
J(
VR
=0
)
f = 1 MHz
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
Forward Current - IF (A)
Fo
rw
ar
d
Vo
lta
ge
 -
V F
 (V
)
Waveform
 Parameters:
tr = 8μs
td = 20μs
Note: Data is taken with a 10x attenuator
 UCLAMP1201P UMW
R
www.umw-ic.com  3 友台半导体有限公司
 UCLAMP1201P UMW
R
Outline Drawing - SLP1006P2
INCHES
 .026 BSC
aaa
N
E
L
e
.008
.020
DIM
A
MIN
.018
.016
0.30
0.70
0.20
0.50
.003
2
.010
.024
.012
.028
0.08
2
0.25
0.60
0.65 BSC
MILLIMETERS
MAX
0.55
0.55
DIMENSIONS
MIN
0.45
NOM
.020
.020
MAX
.022
.022
NOM
0.40
0.50
0.50
CONTROLLING DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS (ANGLES IN DEGREES).
NOTES:
1.
BOTTOM VIEW
TOP VIEW
A B
C
b
aaa C
SEATING
PLANE
bbb C A B
D .035  .039  .043  0.90   1.00 1.10
bbb .004      0.10
D
E
A1
A
bxN
 e
A1 .000 .001 .002 0.00 0.03 0.05
R
2x L
PIN 1 ID
R .002 .004 .006 0.05 0.10 0.15
Marking
Ordering information
www.umw-ic.com  4 友台半导体有限公司
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for ESD Suppressors / TVS Diodes category:
Click to view products by  Youtai manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
60KS200C  D18V0L1B2LP-7B  D5V0F4U5P5-7  NTE4902  P4KE27CA  P6KE11CA  P6KE39CA-TP  P6KE8.2A  JANTX1N6053A
SA110CA  SA60CA  SA64CA  SMBJ12CATR  SMBJ33CATR  SMBJ8.0A  ESD101-B1-02ELS E6327  ESD105-B1-02EL E6327  ESD112-B1-
02EL E6327  ESD119B1W01005E6327XTSA1  ESD5V0L1B02VH6327XTSA1  ESD7451N2T5G  19180-510  CPDT-5V0USP-HF
3.0SMCJ33CA-F  3.0SMCJ36A-F  HSPC16701B02TP  JANTX1N6126A  JANTX1N6462  JANTX1N6465  USB50805e3/TR7
D3V3Q1B2DLP3-7  D55V0M1B2WS-7  DRTR5V0U4SL-7  SCM1293A-04SO  ESD200-B1-CSP0201 E6327  SM12-7  SM1605E3/TR13
SMLJ45CA-TP  CEN955 W/DATA  82350120560  VESD12A1A-HD1-GS08  CPDUR5V0R-HF  CPDQC5V0U-HF  CPDQC5V0USP-HF
CPDQC5V0-HF  D1213A-01LP4-7B  ESD101-B1-02EL E6327  824500181  MMAD1108/TR13  5KP100A